
$chool tmployees Betirsmon$
tystom of 0hio

STATEMENT

of June 30, lg74



The School Employees Retirement System covers all
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ASSETS (Vhat \Fe Own)

- ----------------- -- $ 569,755.47
Investment at Par ----------- 49I.351.972.41

Investment Premiums Less Discount 455,340.10
-0-

20,208,892.O7

Accrued Interest on Investments-

Accounts receivable

Furoirure & Equipmeor

STATEMENT OF  CONDIT ION

AS OF JUNE 30, 1974

222,866.53
W

116,078,265.r8

CLEVELAND CUSTODIANS' FIJND

INTEREST RESERVE FUND 9,882,750.34

(Herein are the accounts of the accumulated conui-
butions of members of the Cleveland Custodians'
Pension Fund which was merged with the Svstem
as provided by law. At retireirent. these coniribu-
tions and interest are rransferred to rhe Annuiw and
Pension Reserve Fund to provide an addiiional
annuity.)

(Herein is the fund from which interest is paid to
the member's account at retirement to prooid. .h.
interest guaranteed by law which for the'savings ac-
count is 47o p", annurn ro June 30, 1955,3io pet

TnlT_lo June 3O L966, 4/o per anmrm to Jrine
20^,.1?71, 4Vz7o Per annum tolune 3o, 1973,-and
4t/a7o Per annum thereafter.

3,562.56

4-

34,094958.28

-0-

LIABILITIES (What We Owe)

EMPLOYEES'SAVINGS FUND ---|T6IJAI.SEI.ST

(Herein are the accumulated contributions of the
L52905 accounts of the members who have not re-
tired. At retirement the contributions plus interest' 
from the Interesr Reserve Fund at the rate provided
by law and compounded annually are uansferred to
the Annuiry and Pension Reserve Fund.).

EMPLOYERS'TRUST FUND

(Herein are the employers' contributions to match
those of the members who retire, to provide funds
for the prior service pensioir, the basii annual pen-
sion, and the minimum retire4ent allowance. Ai re-
titement, sufficient funds to provide a reserve for the
mernber's matching annuiryl the prior service pen-
sioo, the basic annual pension, and the minimum
allowance are transferred to the Annuiw and Pension
Reserve F.und.)

ANNUITY AND PENSION RFSERVE FUND
(Herein is the trust fund from which the retired
member receives the annuiry provided by his con-
uibutions and interest, the employer's matching an-
nuity, the prior service pension, the basic annual
pnsion, the minimum allowance, and any additional
annuities prwided by the member, and the Cleveland
Custodians' Fund. )

(The investment earnings, gifts, bequests, and other
miscellaneous income accumulated in thii fund dur_
i"g.!. year, and remaining as of June 30, were uans_
ferred to the various orhei fundias authorized.)

SURVIVORS' BENEFIT FUND
(Herein are the reserves from which the monthly
benefit.payments are made to qualified designatj
beneficiaries of members who died prior to retireirent. )

EXPENSE Ft.'ND -.------.

188,895,863.40

(The income to this fund was derived from the
members' expense fees and the Guarantee Fund. Op-
erating expenses are paid from this fund. Bv reso-
lution of the Retirement Board. member coirtribu-
tions to this fund were waived for the fiscal vear end-
ing June 30,1974.

INVESTMENT IN GENERAL FIXED ASSETS t57,338.97
i5itsi9;stffi-

* *Includes 
|giloyers Trust Fund coatributioos for the last half of 1974 in theamount of $20,190,504.00.



TOTALS -_-__..____-_fi491,361,972.47100.0

ASSETS OF THE SYSTEM

As of Dates Indicated

SERVICE RXTIREMENT

PROCESSED IN THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1974

Allowance Based on Straight Life Annuity

yearsof service Male Female f,?l$a ""Tft*i#;Sott--- 
]e -- ----r80 ----.-...-". -n2* -.-.---:@:. __f$-tlg

L0-14._-__...- ___._. 177_____ -_-_____ ____-29r_ _ ,.__.... _- 472_-._. 96.40
1t-19_-___-._ _ ____.-._153_.... __ _ ___._,-._209_ __ __---_---_-___362__-__-._-__ __._-.._ L40.22
20-24-_..__ . _ _ ___-___101__"-__ _ __._--_-LL4________--___-- _-_2r5.._.__.--__ __ -__._ L9L.93
25-29-_____-_.__---_ ___ t8__ ___-___.._- . 46_ __-_-__-__-_____--104.__. _._..__.__.-. 264.99
30-34_._._.__ ____-____ 27______:__._-- _ 13__--__- 40-_ --_____--- 402.72
3t-39__-__.-_. - _____-_- 2L________.___-_-___._ 10_._____ 3r_ _ _____ ._. . . 445.79
40-45...._. _,__._...- 4._-___--__-____-____ 3___-- __ .__-____- 7-_.___.-.-._ __- 707.64
Over 45---------------- 4---------- ---- 2--- ---------------- 6--------------- - 602.68

j3_-:_ 1y____ *1,83e

Average Service Credit-14.)56 Years

Average Monthly Allowance-9127.92

Average Age at Retiremenr--64.38 Years

Average Salary ar Rerirement-$4,385.90

SERVICE RETIREMENTS PROCESSED FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING

Average
Straight Life

Total Monthly
Retired Allowance

II{VESTMENT PORTFOLIO AND DISTRIBUTION

As of June 30, L974

Federal Government & Related Agency ------- --.---- $
Corporate Obligations
Canadian Obligations
Federally Insured Savings & Mortgages
Common & Preferred Stock -- ------.--
Ohio Productive Real Estate -----------

,A36,8L8
L2,254,177

28,Or4,974

60,M7,421

69,600,155

80,J4t,648

929384o7
1Ll,gog,g03

L26A8t,r0l

t42,4gr,Lr2

7,637,850.00
r98476,530.04
33,537,000.00
89,447,029.3r

14641,2,677.r7
16,850,786.95

L59,079952

L77,996307

198,4>9,167

2209L3,L72

257,L90,4r3

296,9L9,585

3487LL,86'
4O4,t89,575

459,67242L

5L2,8I9,826

r.6
40.4
6.8

18.0
29.8
3.4

I
I Yeer Male Female

J*e

Iune

J*e

Ione

June

Iune

June

June

Iune

Jnoe

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

30,

1964__._._.__,__.._"..r47____- _ _ _-._--_.430__-__-__-__.- _ -977- _.___._.___,_.-& 97.36
1965-.- - ------.495----__ _-_,_._._.451 ___-. ._.946___.- _ -_____ LOLA?
L966 .__ _ .._--. t38______...- - -__-_-_ 496 __-_ _ _ -.__ 1.,034__.__..._..._ - _. _ rO7.4
1967 - --------------_ t69_____---_- -___-___ 596___._._.-_--_-__ 1,16t_-_--_ _____.-_---__. LO7.t7
1968---------______ _ _-_4r0-_--______.______-_511_ _-_____ ____-_--96r-_ __-_____ _______ 106.40
1969---------.-..----__ 651_____-_______-__-_644-_-__.-_-____-__r,297 ____-_ __-___.-_-_-_ r20.62
1970--------__-_-_-__-__599___________________609____-_______--_- 1,208____ _ ____---_---_-_ 126.37
L97r----_ --_-______--__833.__--____________820_----__.__ --__.LSr3-___-_.____.---___- r29"6L
1972----.---._.-___---_-965__-____---____-__ 998____----_ ---_--_1963_, _-_-_--_________ 136.94
r973,-_____---------___-766---_-_---_,-----____901___--___-___r,667-__.--_-____--_----- 130.60



DISABILITY RXTIREMENTS

IN THE TISCAL YEAR ENDING

PROCESSED

JUNE 30, 1974

Total Average Monthly
Retired Allowance

SIJRVIVOR BENEFITS

Monthly Benefits Being Paid to Qualified Designated Beneficiaries
of Members \fho Died Prior to Retirement as of June 30, L974

Years of Service Male Female

)une 3Q L966-------------------- 60------------------

fune 30, 1967 -----------.-------- 57 ------- ------------

June 30, L968------------------- 54------------------

June 3O L969-------------------- 59-----------:-:-

92

Average Service Credit-L 1.587 Years

Average Monthly Allowance--fiL63.24

Average Age at Retirement-55.63 Years

Average Salary at Retiremen t-fi4,483.2o

DISABILITY RETIREMENTS PROCESSED FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING

Year Endiog Male

Average
Moothly

Allowance

June 30, 1964 -------- ----- ---- ,r----- -------- ----- 41-----------_.. 96 --.--- -- -- - 102.78

June 30, 1965-------------------- 49---:

Average Annual
Allowance

Joint Survivor Annuiry -:--. ---. .378---------------------.--.--.----#L,>83.23
Spouse - Age 65 81-- - -- - -- L,195.7,
Spouse - Age 52 ". - 488-, . -- L,228.35
Spouse - Age 50 .275-.-".""------- 1,487.41
Spouse with Children- ---- - -"". - 495 -,-. 2p8L.52
Unmarried Children 56 . . -" --. 1.602.77
Dependent Parents -- 8 - ---------,- 1,293.93
Odret ----------- 4- - - 1.,195.20

.1J8'

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISABILITY. SERYICE RXTIB.ANTS
AND BENEFICIARIES ON THE ROLLS AND THE AVER.AGE
ALLOVANCES BEING PAID TINDER THE M

FOR THE MONTH SHO\rN

DISABILITIES
SERVICE &

BENEFICIARIES
Average Average

Asof No. ,ffi3+'l*.l." No. A1f3**1"
6-30-rs64 .. --- j4; --. rcrr--- ,ru - rw
6-30-1965 _..._*_-._. .,392,_. 89.63__." __ .. _ _ 8,213"". ., ._-_ -.- -_ 80.t7
6-30-1966_ ___-_. *M8 97.1r.. ._.._-.-__ 8900-____ _-""_-_----- 90.13
6-30-t967 _.___.._-._ _._._ 487 -.. 98.02_._ .. "- 9,t59___ . ._._..- 9r.3r
6-30-1958__._- _ ,,__.-__ _.521._ 97.49_ _. ___" -_-_-10,004__ __---___________ 91.88
6-30-1969_______-__- _ _565_ ___-__ ___---_-105.r2____.._____._____-r0,707_.._.____ - -_-_ gg.r3

6-30-1970__._-_.-__ ___ _..,612.... ____ -_ . -.-_106.61__....._- . .1r139-__ __.--_.__- _ 100.81
6-30-197L-___-_ __--_-_-___693___----_- __ -__109.15- _-__ _ _____-_12,r.85____-_----__ --___---rO2A2
6-30-1972-__ _-_.-._ ____ _-.764__--__-_-__-__-__- _124.1t __- __ ___-L3,r7L ,_ __ ____-__-_--_-tL7.g5
6-30-1973-------*-________-.867 __ ___ -______._-L29.87-____ ____--_____L4,326___.-_____-_______120.08
6-30-1974 -__._*___-_ -_ 981___ ______-_.-_.-_. 14t.27._.._.__. __.__._1r,602. ___-_-___.__-__- t23.36

1-9 ______________42_________*--_--___t1_-__--____ _-- 93---_-_ ---______..

10-14_-__-____-_ __:2L- . _:__-_-__.._-27 _____________--_48-_-___--___________

1t-19__-_--__--- -___-_-19-_-*::-_______16________-_ - -______ tr-__-__-_--__-__-___

20-24 _ __ __ _______ 10 __ __ _______ __ 8 ______18___-_ ____-_- -___-

124.14

163.14

177.92

136.99

t94

Total
Retired

30 _______ __ _-____-. 79______-._ :-_.

43 _ _ _ - _ - * _ -- - - -- 103-_-----_--_

27__ ___:__-_- u_ _.-____ _ ___ _

3r_-_______----_-- 85------:-_---

29 ---:*------- 88---------- --------

t09.46

106.16

1M.98

97.89

T2'.M

Jun 30, 1970--------------- ----- ,6-------.------------ 61--------- ----------LL7 ------------------ LL2.98

June 3O L97L-------------------- 46------ -----:--- -- 56------------------102------ -------------- 122.96

June 30, 1972------------------- 45----------------- 42------------------- 87-------------------- 140.99

June 30, t973---------.--------- 66-------------------- 64 --.----------------130------------------- 147.85



TOTAL OF NET ALLO\ilZANCES AND BENEFITS PAID TOTAL MEMBERSHIP, NET MEMBERSHIP
AND SEPARATION BY YEARS

From September L, 1937

Supetannuation
Allowances

Through June 30, L974

Disability
Allowances

I L2,809.02
69,t06.52

207,485.74
239,341.20
756,704.47
283,940.6t
3J6,r90.rr
424,323.58
5L8,37t.98
583,325.58
623,334.08
722,836.33
836,517.03

tp6o,583.38
t,227,937.10
1,r75,418.2L
L,725,770.73

Survivor
Bene6ts

Membership
During
Year

Separa-
tion

byYeat

Net
Member

ship

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
L969-70
L970-7L
r97r-72
r972-73
L973-74

1937-38-194r-42 _ _-.#
1942 -43-19 46 -47 _ _, _ __
1947 -48-195r-52 _. -.-__
r9t2-53-t956-57 _ ___
t957-58-r961-62 ____ _

974,080.48
t987,657.t9
5,192,625.99
898t,666.63

22,3t8,997.74
6,537 475.08
7 216579.37
7 948,887.19
9,359,718.7L

10450425.05
LL,t22J59.74
r2,753,802.99
r4p94,t94.07
16,007,296.96
18992p75.80
22,322,LtI.98
23,64r$73.97

6,Lrl.71
472946.22

2,207912.40
789,7LA.26
905,736.7r
967,489.12

1,10L,044.07
1,250,390.O2
r,376,217.r8
r,597s59.rt
1,827,91L.76
2,139,3L1.69
2,446,919.92
2,784,053.89
3,L25,958.94

648J75
6,130

7t,328
24,124
4337

L9,66
58,128

152,716
t9,810
t2,592
2165

6t,352
4L,540

158,516
5,878
7,7Lt

rorALS *"_** "fiYyPla fitJ?gy_ fi 23,000,41_5.02

_--__$234,tt7,64t.33GRAND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF OPERATING EXPENSES
Forthe FiscalYear EndingJuoe 30, t974

Salaries & 
'W'ages 

----------$
Employee Associated Cost --------------
Office Rent and Insuaace
Travel, ( Staff, Director & Board ) ----
Subscription and Membership ---- -------
Insurance & \fiorkman's Compensation
Employer's Contribution (PERS)
Equipment (Includes Renq Repair, Replacement)
Postage
Telephone
Education Training--------------
Printing Stationery & Supplies
Medical Examination
Actuarial & Technical Service
Audit Service (Bureau of Inspection)
Retirement Srudy Commission ----
Miscellaneous ------__lft!

---____---$ t,336,567TOTAL


